

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012

CRLMP.NO(s). 9501

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2011 in CRLRP No.557/2011, dated 28/03/2012 in CRLRP No.557/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AMIT BHANDARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEKSHA BHANDARI

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.9501/2012(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner in person.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Subject to the petitioner making an application by today for permission to appear in person, let notice issue on the Special Leave Petition.

However, in the meantime, the petitioner shall make payment to the respondent, in terms of the order passed by the Delhi High Court.

After notice was issued in the matter, the petitioner continued to make derogatory remarks and in-spite of being asked to desist, he continued with his remarks. The petitioner is unable to contain his emotions and expressions. Accordingly, since he has a lawyer, the leave granted to him to appear in person, is withdrawn.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar