

Listed on : 11.02.2015

Court No. :

Item :

**SECTION-II**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 3509 OF 2012**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 10981 OF 2012**

(Application for stay)

Amit Bhandari

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Diksha Bhandari

...Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"In view of the letter circulated by the petitioner-in-person, post on Wednesday, the 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2015.

Counter affidavit be filed by the respondents in the meantime."

It is submitted that Counsel for the sole Respondent has not filed the Counter Affidavit, so far. Hence no Rejoinder Affidavit.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 10th day of February, 2015.

**sd/-**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Amit Bhandari, Petitioner-in-Person  
S/O Late Pradeep Kumar Bhandari  
R/O Flat No. 54, Fifth Floor  
Building Lotus, Wing B-2  
Parmar Garden, Wanowrie  
Pune, Maharashtra
2. Ms. Priya Puri, Advocate

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR