

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3509/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/12/2011 in CRLRP No. 557/2011,28/03/2012 in CRLRP No. 557/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

AMIT BHANDARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEKSHA BHANDARI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for modification of court's order and permission to appear and argue in person and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl) No. 1416-1417/2013

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date: 11/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Geeta Luthra,Sr.Adv.  
Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Chopra,Adv.  
Mr. Ranjay Kr. Dubey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

At the joint requests, post tomorrow i.e. 12th February, 2015

at 2 p.m.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2015.02.11

15:14:18 IST

Reason:

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER