

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3509/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/12/2011 in CRLRP No. 557/2011,28/03/2012 in CRLRP No. 557/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

AMIT BHANDARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEKSHA BHANDARI

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person, stay, modification of court's order and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl) No. 1416-1417/2013

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date: 17/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Kumar Dubey,Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.
Mr. Biswajit Kr. Roy,Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kr. Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Chopra,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondent-wife, who is also present in-person, submits that a joint petition under Section 13-B of the

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh

Hindu Marriage Act has already been filed before the Family Court

Date: 2015.02.17

17:02:57 IST

Reason:

at Rohini in which the first motion has also been gone through and the matter is now awaiting second motion.

Contd...2/-

In that view, these petitions shall stand adjourned for six months hence. To be posted on Tuesday, the 8th September, 2015.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER